
Tariff No. 4 2 5

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynwood Disposal, Matlby Division

On solid waste,yard waste & recycle

On solid waste 

On solid waste residential base July 15th

On solid waste industrial base July 15th

Issued by: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst

Issue Date: January 15 2009 Effective Date: March 1, 2009

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: __________________

City of Lynnwood 2473 $8.33 per month

$.25 per month

3432City of Edmonds 6.38%

City of Lynnwood 2473

Revised Page No. 

(For Official Use Only)

Item 5 -- Application of Rates -- Taxes

Entity imposing tax: Ordinance number: Amount of tax: Application (Commodities and territory)

Town of Woodway 98-340 6.38%(A)

RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-090107
SUB 1/22/09



Tariff No. 4 1 28

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD.  G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Maltby Division

$14.00(N)

$27.50(N)

Special Trips:  Time rates in Item 160 apply.

Regular Route:  The following rates apply:

Bulky Materials
Loose material

(customer load)
Loose material

(company load)

Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst

Issue Date: January 15, 2009 Effective Date: March 1, 2009

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

$0.85

Revised Page No. 

(For Official Use Only)

Item 140 -- Bales

Per PickupRate per yard 8 feetRate per yard

$10.90(A) $10.90(A) $10.90(R)

Not over 200 lbs

Over 200 lbs

Item 150 -- Loose and Bulky Material

1 to 4 cubic yards Minimum Charge
Additional cubic Carry Charge

yards Per each 5 ft. over

RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-090107
SUB 1/22/09



Tariff No. 4 1 32

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD.  G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Maltby Division

The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon
reasonable inspection:

(1) Appears to be overloaded.
(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;
(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or
(4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.

For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:

20 Gallon
32 Gallon
64 Gallon Cart
96 Gallon Cart

Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported.  If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the
limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company
transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:

20 Gallon $3.41(A) Per Cart $          Per
32 Gallon $3.41(A) Per Cart $          Per
64 Gallon Cart $   N/A    Per $          Per
96 Gallon Cart $   N/A    Per $          Per

$          Per $          Per
$          Per $          Per

Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst

Issue Date: January 15, 2009 Effective Date: March 1, 2009

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: __________________

65
150
200

Container, Drop Box,  Container, Drop Box,  
Toter, or Cart Charge Toter, or Cart Charge

Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box, Allowance per

Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)

Type/Size of  Type/Size of  

40

Revised Page No. 

(For Official Use Only)

Item 207 -- Excess Weight -- Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport

Type/Size of
Container, Drop Box,

Toter, or Cart

Maximum Weight
Allowance per

Receptacle (in pounds)

Type/Size of

RECEIVED JAN. 15, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-090107
SUB 1/22/09




